This is a repository copy of Evaluating the implementation related challenges of Shasthyo
Suroksha Karmasuchi (health protection scheme) of the government of Bangladesh: a
study protocol.
White Rose Research Online URL for this paper:
Version: Published Version
Article:
Ahmed, Sayem, Hasan, Md. Zahid, Ahmed, Mohammad Wahid et al. (7 more authors)

425spreadsheet and data will be summarized and charting
426into the matrix by category. Charting ensures data
427summarization and careful explanation of participant’s
428own opinion and expressions prior to interpretation
429by the research team. The interpreted findings under
430each main theme or category will be presented for
431the identification of key implementation barriers and
432possible solution to overcome such barriers. Triangu-
433lation of information will be done for findings from
434different sources.
435Ethical assurance for protection of human rights
436This study will involve human subjects hence ethical ap-
437proval have been obtained from the Research Review
438Committee and Ethical Review Committee of icddr,b. All
439respondents of the study will be interviewed after giving
440written informed consent. Their participation will be
441voluntary. Efforts will be made to ensure that they are
442properly informed about the study objectives and thor-
443oughly understand what their participation in the study
444involves. All collected information will be kept confiden-
445tial and will be used only for research purposes.
446Discussion
447Many people in Bangladesh fall into poverty due to
448OOP payments for healthcare [2–4]. The introduction of
449the SSK project in the study Upazila of Bangladesh aims
450to increase essential services utilization and stimulate
451better quality of the services through reducing financial
452burden. This article contains a comprehensive study
453protocol with the objectives to validate the selection of
454enrolled BPL population, their knowledge about the
455scheme, service utilization pattern among them, barriers
456in service utilization, implementation-related challenges,
457and cost for scaling up the scheme. This study will pro-
458vide a comprehensive understanding about the existing
459challenges of the SSK project to its successful implemen-
460tation. Through this study, ongoing timely feedback will
461be provided to the SSK implementer and policymakers
462in order to have refinement in the implementation
463strategy.
Ahmed et al. BMC Health Services Research _#####################_ Page 6 of 8
464 The rigorous design of the study protocol to capture
465 implementation related challenges of the project is one
466 of the important strengths. This study will collect
467 real-time qualitative and quantitative data over a period
468 of 1 year. The prolonged involvement of the study team
469 will facilitate them to be close to the real implementa-
470 tion scenarios and identify the challenges towards the
471 implementation. The research team will closely collabor-
472 ate with the key decision makers from the SSK Cell and
473 relevant stakeholders to ensure that the research ques-
474 tions are relevant to the implementation of the project
475 and the evidence generated through the study will be
476 useful in their decision making. This collaboration will
477 not influence the independence of research.
478 We will start the study activities and share the plan
479 through organizing workshop with the presence of key